parties and following the issuance of six (6) notices of assignments on May 20, 2024, July 3, 

2024, August 16, 2024, August 30, 2024, September 2024 and October 2024, made a 

determination by default into the matter on the 11th of October 2024, adjudging the 

respondent liable to the co-movant in the amount of Eleven Thousand Two Hundred Fifty 

United States Dollars (US$11,250.00) inclusive of wrongful dismissal benefits and unpaid 

salaries.  

It is to this ruling, that the respondent, on October 31, 2024, filed a motion before the 

Hearing Officer for relief from judgment contending that the co-movant was indefinitely